The land on the southerly side of Route 6 a/k/a Grand Army Highway, with all the buildings and 

improvements thereon, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at the Northwesterly corner of the parcel to be conveyed, at the Northeasterly corner of land now 

or formerly of Myron A. Rothwell; 

Thence running by the last-named land, two hundred fifty-four and 14/100 feet (254.14') to an iron bar set 

in the ground; 

Thence continuing Southerly, bearing Westerly, two hundred twenty-five feet (225') to an old cedar post for 

a corner; 

Thence running Northwesterly by land of said Rothwell, four hundred sixty-seven (467') to an old stake set 

in the ground and land now or formerly of the Montaup Sand and Gravel Co.; 

Thence running Southerly by said last-named land, three hundred one and 12/100 feet (301.12') to a pipe 

and stones for a corner and land now or formerly of William I. Wilbur; 

Thence running Easterly by said last-named land, seven hundred thirty-nine feet (739') to a stake set in the 

ground for a corner; 

Thence running Northerly by other land now or formerly of Joseph Borge, Jr., five hundred fifty feet (550') 

to a stake set in the ground at the southerly line of Route 6; and 

Thence running Northwesterly by the southeasterly line of said highway, three hundred eleven feet (311') 

to the point of beginning; 

Said premises are conveyed together with a right of way to the grantee; its successors and assigns, to pass 

and repass over a contemplated street on the Easterly side of the premises hereby conveyed in common with

[...]

Beginning at a pipe driven into the ground, which point marks the northwest corner of land believed now 

or formerly of Joseph Borge & Sons, Inc., and then northeast corner of land now or formerly of Roland 

Levesque and George Sperdutti; 

Thence at an angle of 90° to said highway and running Southwesterly by said land of Levesque and 

Sperdutti, three hundred forty-eight and 48/100 feet (348.48') to a point; 

Thence continuing in said course to land now or formerly of Joseph Borge & Sons; 

Thence turning and running Easterly, bounded Southerly by land of said Broge to other land of Borge and 

an old cedar post for a corner; 

Thence turning and running Northeasterly by land now or formerly of Borge, two hundred twenty-five feet 

(225'), more or less, to a point for an angle; and 

Thence running Northerly by said last-named land, two hundred fifty-four feet (254'), more or less, to the 

point and place of beginning. 

Premises to be sold and conveyed subject to and with the benefit of all rights, rights of way, restrictions, 

easements, covenants, liens or claims in the nature of liens, improvements, public assessments, any and all

[...]

whether or not reference to such restrictions, easements, improvements, liens, or encumbrances is made in 

the deed. 

Terms of sale: The highest bidder in the sale of the premises shall deposit a bank treasurer's check, or certified 

check in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000) at the time and place of the sale of 

the premises as a non-refundable earnest money deposit towards the purchase price to be held at the option 

of the Mortgagee as liquidated damages for any default by the successful bidder. The highest bidder in the